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01 Floor Occupant Loading Schedule

Rm # Room Name Occupancy Area
Area per
Occupant

Occupant
Load

02 Floor Occupant Loading Schedule

Rm # Room Name Occupancy Area
Area per
Occupant

Occupant
Load

Life Safety Notes:

Construction Type: V-B
Occupancy:  TBD
Allowable Area: 18,000 SF
Building Area:  5,770 SF
Occupancy:
Total Occupant Load: TBD
Per Section 1021, 1 exits allowed per suite, 1 per suite provided.
Total Diagonal: 86'
Exit Separation Required: 28'-7"'
Exit Separation Provided: 34'
Max Exit Access Travel Distance: 45' (2nd Floor)
Exit Access travel Distance: 45' (farthest distance)
Egress Width Provided: 36" each potential suite
Exit doors to swing in the direction of egress travel for occupant loads of 50 or
more persons (2012 NCBC 1008.1.2).

No. Description Date

 1/8" = 1'-0"1 Second Floor

 1/8" = 1'-0"2 First Floor

Building Area
First Floor 3047 SF
Second Floor 2724 SF

5772 SF
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HARDWARE:

DOOR TYPE:

BRAILLE:

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY:

SIGN LOCATIONS:

LETTERS AND NUMBERS:

FRP TO 48" @
DRINKING FOUNTAINS

1. ALL DIMENSIONS CALLED OUT ON THESE SHEETS ARE MIN. STANDARDS FOR CANNON
PHARMACY. LAYOUT OF TOILET ROOM FACILITIES SHALL COMPLY W/ ALL APPLICABLE
STATE & LOCAL CODES, INCLUDING ALL ADA REQUIREMENTS.  SUBMIT ANY MODIFIED
LAYOUTS TO CANNON PHARMACY FOR THEIR REVIEW & APPROVAL.

2. TOILETS SHALL BE EQUIPPED W/ THE FOLLOWING ACCESSORIES:
2.1. 1 EA.18" X 34" FRAMED WALL MIRROR CONCEALED MOUNTING OVER EA. LAVATORY.

INSTALL W/ BASE OF REFLECTIVE SURFACE @ 40" A.F.F. PER ADA REQUIREMENTS
SHOWN ON SHEET CS6.

2.2. 1 EA. TOILET TISSUE HOLDER - BRADLEY MODEL "5040" 18 G.A. CHROME PLATED STEEL
OR APPROVED EQUAL.  INSTALL PER ADA REQUIREMENTS SHOWN ON SHEET CS6

2.3. .1 EA. HOOK - BRADLEY MODEL 931 MOUNTED TO DOOR FACE OR APPROVED EQUAL.
INSTALL HOOK @ 4'-6" A.F.F.

2.4. 1 EA. 11_4" X 36" & 42" & 18" S.S. CODE APPROVED GRAB BARS WALL (OR FLOOR
MOUNTED) AS REQ'D.  INSTALL GRAB BARS PER ADA REQUIREMENTS SHOWN ON
SHEET CS6.

2.5. 1 EA. ELECTRIC HAND DRYER - 'AIRFORCE' J-974 BY WORLD DRYER.  DRYER LOCATED
PER ADA REQUIREMENTS SHOWN ON SHEET CS6

2.6. 1 EA. SOAP DISPENSER - BRADLEY MODEL 6542 MOUNTED PER ADA REQUIREMENTS
SHOWN ON  SHEET CS6.

2.7. 1 EA. CODE APPROVED ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN INSTALLED ADJACENT TO STRIKE
JAMB/LATCH SIDE OF DOOR W/ HORIZONTAL CENTERLINE @ 60" A.F.F

2.8. 2 EA. TOILET SHELF - 36" L X 8" D - WHITE - INSTALL W/ SHELF @ 46" & 64" A.F.F.  USE
PRE-FINISHED WHITE ADJUSTABLE SHELF STANDARDS & SUPPORTS.

2.9. 1 EA. CADET 3 FLOW-WISE RIGHT HEIGHT ELONGATED TOILET BY AMERICAN
STANDARD.  SEE MECHANICAL/PLUMBING SHEETS FOR MODEL.

2.10.1 EA. METERING FAUCET BY AMERICAN STANDARD AT LAV.  SEE
MECHANICAL/PLUMBING SHEETS FOR MODEL.

3. INSTALL CONTINUOUS FIRE RETARDANT TREATED 2 X 6 BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS
FOR ALL HANDRAILS, GRAB BARS, FIXTURES, BRACKETS, ACCESSORIES, CABINETRY, &
MISC. SPECIAL TIES AS REQ'D.  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. USE 1_
2" MOISTURE RESISTANT G.W.B. (GREENBOAD) FOR TOILET ROOM WALLS.

5. DOOR HARDWARE MUST BE MOUNTED BETWEEN 34" (MIN.) & 48" (MAX.).
6. PROVIDE & INSTALL S.S. GRAB BARS, MIRRORS, WALL HUNG SOAP DISPENSER, TP

DISPENSERS FOR BOTH BATHROOMS. MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND LOCATIONS PER ADA
COMPLIANT. ADD SOLID BLOCKING FOR ATTACHMENT.
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STANDING WITHIN THE SWING OF A DOOR. (SEC. 1117B.5.9)

THE FINISH FLOOR TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE SIGN. MOUNTING LOCATION

9.

PREFERABLY ON THE RIGHT. MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE 60" ABOVE
LEAF DOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE PLACE ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL,
WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE ON THE LATCH SIDE, INCLUDING AT
INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH OUTSIDE OF THE DOOR.
BY BRAILLE IN CONFORMANCE WITH SECTION 1117B.5.6. SIGNS SHALL BE
RAISED LETTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED  AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED
WHEN PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION IS PROVIDED FOR ROOMS AND SPACES,
1127B.3)
TO PERSONS ALONG APPROACHING PEDESTRIAN WAYS. (SEC. 1117B.5.7 &

8. ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE TO AND USABLE BY
PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES AND AT EVERY MAJOR JUNCTION ALONG OR
LEADING TO AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL SHALL BE IDENTIFIED
WITH A SIGN DISPLAYING THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
AND WITH ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, AS REQUIRED, TO BE VISIBLE

HEIGHT SHALL BE 3". (SEC. 1117B.5.4)

CHARACTERS ON A LIGHT BACKGROUND. (SEC. 1117B.5.5)
6.

FLOOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 1121B, THE MINIMUM CHARACTER
ARE PERMITTED. FOR SIGNS SUSPENDED OR PROJECTED ABOVE THE FINISH
HEIGHT IS MEASURED USING AN UPPER CASE X. LOWER CASE CHARACTERS
THE VIEWING DISTANCE FROM WHICH THEY ARE TO BE READ. THE MINIMUM
CHARCTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO

4.

RATIO BETWEEN 1:5 AND 1:10. (SEC. 1117B.5.3)
RATIO OF BETWEEN 3:5 AND 1:1 AND A STROKE WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT
LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT

(SEC. 1117B5.6.2)
2. RAISED CHARACTERS OR SYMBOLS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 5/8" HIGH.

BY GRADE 2 BRAILLE.  (SEC. 1117B.5.6.1)

1. LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE RAISED 1/32" MINIMUM
AND SHALL BE SANS-SERIF UPPERCASE CHARACTERS ACCOMPANIED

18. SEE 4/T-4 FOR MORE INFO.
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PATH OF TRAVEL FLOOR FINISH.  THERE MUST

THE MAIN WALL AT LEAST AS FAR AS THE
DRINKING FOUNTAIN TO PROJECT OUT FROM
INSTALL WING WALLS ON EACH SIDE OF THEB.

DRINKING FOUNTAIN AND ONE FOOT BEYOND
FOOT BEYOND THE FRONT EDGE OF THE
TEXTURE EXTENDING FROM THE WALL TO ONE

ADJACENT FINISHED FLOOR MATERIAL, SO
CONTRASTS IN RESILIENCY WITH THE

DISABLED ACCESS POLICY NO. 3,

A117.1-03 MEMORANDUM OF
BUILDING CODE AND ANSI
(PER NORTH CAROLINA STATE

1" MAX. FROM EDGE OF THE
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1/4" VERITCAL LEVEL CHANGE.

WITH LIMITED PHYSICAL BENDING ABILITY, AD-

OND DRINKING FOUNTAIN SHOULD BE PROVIDED
SIONAL ACCESSIBILITY PURPOSES ONLY A SEC-
ILLUSTRATIONS SHOWN HERE ARE FOR DIMEN-

THRESHOLD

FIN. FLOORBELOW THRESHOLD
COMPRESSED CARPET 1/4" MAX.

PILE
1/2" MAX.

1
2

1/2" MAX.

1/4" MAX.

3.

2.

1.

1/4" MAXIMUM VERTICAL LEVEL CHANGE.

1 : 2 SLOPED BEVEL REQUIRED IF LEVEL CHANGE IS OVER

VERTICAL CHANGE AT EDGE.
1/2" MAXIMUM TOTAL HEIGHT WITH 1/4" MAXIMUM

1-1/2" (O.D.)
1-1/4" TO

1-1/2"
1-1/2" 1 1/2"TO 1 1/2"

1 1/2"TO 1 1/2"1 1/4"

A.

REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS AND

OF WATER FOUNTAIN TO BE USED AND SIZE
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH SIZE

WITHIN ALCOVES MINIMUM 63" WIDE, MINIMUM 18"

3.
2.
1.

WHEN X IS 20 TO 25 INCHES, THEN Y SHALL BE 44 INCHES
WHEN X < 20 INCHES, THEN Y SHALL BE 48 INCHES MAXIMUM.
X SHALL BE < 25 INCHES; Z SHALL BE > X.

NOTES:

2.

1.

APPLICABLE NOTES ON TYPICAL ACCESSIBILITY NOTES
A MINIMUM OF 48".  FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, SEE
THE REQUIRED LEVEL AREA BEYOND THE DOORS MAY BE
WHERE DOORS OPEN ONTO, BUT NOT INTO A CORRIDOR,

FOOT IS ALLOWED FOR DRAINAGE.
THE WHEEL GRIPS TO REACH FOR THE DOOR.  1/4" PER
CHAIRS FROM ROLLING WHEN THE OCCUPANT RELEASES
CLEAR SPACES MUST BE LEVEL TO PREVENT WHEEL-

SWINGS.
SIDE TOWARD WHICH IT
GATE OR DOOR ON THE
BEYOND STRIKE EDGE OF A
18" MINIMUM INTERIOR
24" MIN. EXTERIOR &

ON CHAIR
RUBBER BUMPER

KICK PLATE
RAIL OR PROVIDE
10" MIN. BOTTOM

HANDLE
OR U SHAPED
36" TO 42" LEVER

5.

4.

3.

2.

1.

5 LBS. FOR INTERIOR.
MAXIMUM 8.5 LBS. EFFORT TO OPERATE EXTERIOR DOOR,

MOUNTED 36" TO 42".

REQUIRING GRASPING).
OPENABLE BY SINGLE EFFORT LEVER-TYPE DEVICE (NOT

KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
OPENABLE FROM INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF KEY OR SPECIAL

EITHER ATTACHED PANEL OR BOTTOM RAIL.
MINIMUM 10" HIGH SMOOTH SURFACE AT DOOR BOTTOM,

RAISED

17.
16.

15.

14.

13.
12.

11.

10.

7.

3.

5.

DOTS RAISED MINIMUM 0.025 INCH ABOVE BACKGROUND.
0.2 INCH SPACE BETWEEN CELLS.
CENTER IN EACH CELL.
USE CONTRASTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE.  DOTS TO BE 0.1 INCH ON

DESIGNS AND COLORS MAY BE APPROVED.
WHEN ENFORCING AGENCY DETERMINES, IF APPROPRIATE, SPECIAL
FEDERAL STANDARD # 595A.
WHITE FIGURE ON BLUE BACKGROUND,  COLOR # 15090 ON
STANDARD USED TO IDENTIFY ACCESSIBLE FACILITIES.

PART OF THE BUILDING DIRECTORY.
FOR PUBLIC USE SHALL HAVE INFORMATION POSTED IN THE LOBBY AS
BUILDINGS REMODELED TO PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE SANITARY FACILITIES
ARE REQUIRED.
ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS ALONG ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

OF THE SIGNAGE WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR
SHALL BE DETERMINED SO THAT THE PERSON MAY APPROACH WITHIN 3"

OF 1/40" ABOVE THE BACKGROUND. (SEC. 1117B.5.2)
2/10" SPACE BETWEEN CELLS. DOTS SHALL BE RAISED A MINIMUM
REGULATIONS. DOTS SHALL BE 1/10" ON CENTERS IN EACH CELL WITH
SYMBOLS ARE SPECIFICALLY REQUIRED IN OTHER PORTIONS OF THESE
CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE SHALL BE USED WHEREVER BRAILLE

EITHER LIGHT CHARACTERS ON A DARK BACKGROUND OR DARK
CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND,

6" IN HEIGHT. (SEC. 1117B.5.6.3)
THE BORDER DIMENSION OF THE PICTOGRAM SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF
EQUIVALENT VERBAL DESCRIPTION PLACED DIRECLY BELOW THE PICTOGRAM.
PICTORIAL SYMBOL SIGNS (PICTOGRAMS) SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE
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FLOOR MOUNTED WATER CLOSETS
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FRONT VIEW

WALL MOUNTED WATER CLOSETS
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SIDE VIEW
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SIDE VIEW
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FRONT VIEW

TOILET SIGNAGE

DOOR THRESHOLD R.R. WALL ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE

ENTRANCE SIGNAGE

ACCESSIBLE STALL

ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE

SECTION AT SINK COUNTER
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GRAB BAR DETAIL

URINALS
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SHELF DETAIL
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NOTES:
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SECURELY ANCHORED
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DOOR LANDING

ROOM USE.

WALL MOUNTED
SIGNAGE TO BE
LOCATED ON LATCH
SIDE OF DOOR SWING
MOUNT AT 60" TO
CENTER LINE OF SIGN
FROM FLOOR.

FIRM PAD

COMPRESSED CARPET 1/4" MAX.
BELOW THRESHOLD

MAT CARPETING MUST CONSIST OF:
- LEVEL LOOP
- TEXTURED LOOP
- LEVEL CUT PILE OR
- LEVEL CUT / UNCUT PILE

1/2" MAX. PILE THICKNESS
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NOTES

1.  FLOOR(S) OR LANDING(S) ARE NOT MORE THAN 1/2" LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE
THRESHOLD AT DOORWAY.

2.  CHANGE IN LEVEL BETWEEN 1/4" AND 1/2" IS BEVELED AT A GRADIENT OF 1:2.  NOTE:  A
1/4" MAXIMUM VERTICAL EDGE IS ALLOWABLE AT THRESHOLDS.

3.  DOORMATS ARE SECURELY ATTACHED (ANCHORED OR RECESSED.)

4.  MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF DOORMATS IS 1/2".

5.  GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTES AND IN ACCESSIBLE
ROOMS AND SPACES INCLUDING FLOORS, WALKS, RAMPS, STAIRS AND CURB RAMPS
ARE STABLE, FIRM AND SLIP RESISTANT.

6.  CARPETS OR CARPET TILES ARE SECURELY ATTACHED AND HAVE A LEVEL LOOP,
TEXTURED LOOP, LEVEL-CUT PILE OR LEVEL-CUT/UNCUT PILE WITH PILE NOT EXCEEDING
1/2" HEIGHT.

7.  EXPOSED EDGES OF CARPET ARE FASTENED TO FLOOR SURFACES AND HAVE TRIM
ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE EXPOSED EDGE.

8.  GRATINGS LOCATED IN WALKING SURFACES HAVE GRID OPENINGS A MAXIMUM OF 1/2"
WIDE IN ONE DIRECTION.

9.  WHEN GRATINGS HAVE ELONGATED OPENINGS THEY SHALL BE PLACED SO THAT THE
LONG DIMENSION IS PERPEDICULAR TO THE DOMINENT DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.

ON DOORWAYS
LEADING TO  SANITARY
FACILITIES  THE
SYMBOLS TO TO  BE
PROVIDED ARE  12"
EQUILATERAL
TRIANGLE FOR MEN  OR
12" DIAMETER  CIRCLE
FOR WOMEN,  1/4" THICK
 CENTERED ON DOOR
60" A.FF,  CONTRASTING
COLOR  WITH DOOR.

WALL MOUNTED SIGNAGE
TO BE LOCATED ON LATCH

SIDE OF DOOR SWING
MOUNT AT 60" TO CENTER

LINE OF SIGN FROM FLOOR.

APPROPRIATE TO

DOOR-MOUNTED

R=6"

DOOR-MOUNTED

APPROPRIATE TO
SIGNAGE

WHITE SYMBOLS AND LETTERS ON A
BLUE BACKGROUND, TYPICAL.

60
" A

FF

8"

ACCESSIBILITY SIGN

8"

10
" M

IN
BO

TT
O

M
 R

AI
L

(P
U

SH
 S

ID
E)

60
"

NOTES

A.  ALL ACCESSIBLE ENTRYS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 5" X 5" INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILLITY DISPLAYED ON THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR.

B.  INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY IS MOUNTED 60" IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE
LANDING.

C.  DIRECTIONAL SIGNS TO ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES AND FACILITIES ARE POSTED
AS NECESSARY.

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY

NOTES
1.  SIGNS SHALL BE DISTINCTLY DIFFERENT IN COLOR AND

CONTRAST.  COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.
2.  SIGN ON GLASS TO BE CLEAR BACKGROUND WITH WHITE

ETCHED H/C SYMBOL
3.  THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL

CONSIST OF A WHITE FIGURE ON A BLUE BACKGROUND.  THE
BLUE SHALL BE EQUAL TO COLOR NO. 15090 IN FEDERAL
STANDARD 5998.

4.  WHEN RAISED CHARACTERS OR SYMBOLS ARE USED, THEY
SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING:

  A.  PICTORIAL SYMBOLS (PICTOGRAMS) SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED
BY THE EQUIVALENT VERBAL DESCRIPTION PLACED DIRECTLY
BELOW THE PICTOGRAM.  THE BORDER DIMENSION OF THE
PICTOGRAM SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6" IN HEIGHT.

  B.  LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL HAVE A
WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATIO OF BETWEEN 3:5 AND 1:1 AND A
STROKE WIDTH-TO-HEGHT RATION BETWEEN 1:5 AND 1:10.

  C.  CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR
BACKGROUND.  EITHER LIGHT CHARACTERS ON A DARK
BACKGROUND OR DARK CHARACTERS ON A LIGHT
BACKGROUND.

  D.  CHARACTERS AND NUMBERS ON SINGS SHALL BE SIZED
ACCORDING TO THE VIEWING DISTANCE FROM WHICH THEY
ARE TO BE READ.  THE MINIMUM HEIGHT IS MEASURED USING
AN UPPER CASE X.  LOWER CASE CHARACTERS ARE
PERMITTED.  FOR SIGNS SUSPENDED OR PROJECTED ABOVE
THE FINISH FLOOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 3105A(K).
THE MINIMUM CHARACTER HEIGHT SHALL BE 3".

  E.  CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE SHALL BE USED WHERE EVER
BRAILLE SYMBOLS ARE SPECIFICALLY REQUIRED IN OTHER
PORTIONS OF THESE REGULATIONS.  DOTS SHALL BE 1/10" ON
CENTERS IN EACH CELL WITH 2/10" SPACE BETWEEN CELLS.
DOTS SHALL BE RAISED A MINIMUM OF 1/40" ABOVE THE
BACKGROUND.

8" MIN KNEE
CLEARANCE X 30"

WIDE

1'-5" MIN.

WALKS & SIDEWALK NOTES

A. WALKS AND SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE A CONTINUOUS COMMON SURFACE NOT
INTERRUPTED BY STEPS OR ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVEL OF THE FLOOR, SIDEWALK
OR WORKING SURFACE.

NOTE  LEVEL CHANGES OF 1/4" OR LESS MAY BE VERTICAL.

B.  SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL DOES NOT EXCEED 1:20 (5.0%) GRADIENT.
C.  CROSS SLOPE DOES NOT EXCEED 1:50 GRADIENT (2.0%)
D.  48" MINIMUM WIDTH OF WALKWAYS.
E.  NO GRATINGS (IF GRATINGS ARE NECESSARY, GRID OPENINGS AREA A.
F.  WALKS WITH CONTINUOUS GRADIENTS SHALL HAVE LEVEL AREAS OAT LEAST 5' IN

LENGTH EVERY 400'.
G.  ACCESSIBLE ROUTES WITH LESS THAN 60" X 60" AT LEAST EVERY 200'

NOTE  AT INTERSECTION OF TWO CORRIDORS OR WALKS IS AN ACCEPTABLE PASSING
SPACE.

H.  SURFACE IS SLIP RESISTENT.
I.  LEVEL CHANGES BETWEEN 1/4"-1/2" ARE BEVELED A MINIMUM OF 1:2.

HAZARDS AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS

1.  ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVELS, EXCEPTED BETWEEN A WALK OR SIDEWALK AND AN
ADJACENT STREET OR DRIVEWAY, EXCEEDING FOUR INCHES (4") IN VERTICAL HEIGHT,
SUCH AS PLANTERS OR FOUNTAINS, LOCATED IN OR ADJACENT TO WALKS,
SIDEWALKS OR OTHER PEDESTRIAN WAYS, REQUIRE WARNING CURBS A MINIMUM OF
6" IN HEIGHT ABVE THE WALKWAY SURFACE.

  A.  ANY OBSTRUCTION THAT OVERHANGS A PEDESTRIAN WAY SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF
80" ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE (MEASURED FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE
OBSTRUCTION)

  B.  IF VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF AN AREA ADJOINING AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE IS
REDUCED TO LESS THAN 80", A BARRIER TO WARN BLIND OR VISUALLY IMPAIRED
PERSONS IS PROVIDED.

  C.  SIDWALKS/WALKS SHALL BE CLEAR OF HAZARDS.

2.  OBJECTS PROJECTING FROM WALLS WHOSE LEADING EDGES ARE BETWEEN 27" AND
80" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR DO NOT PROTRUDE MORE THAN 4" INTO WALKS,
HALLS, CORRIDORS, PASSAGEWAYS OR AISLES.  (OBJECTS WHOSE LEADING EDGES
ARE AT OR BELOW 27" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR MAY PROTRUDE ANY AMOUNT.)

  A.  PROTRUDING OBJECTS MAY NOT REDUCE THE REQUIRED CLEAR WIDTH OF AN
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OR MANEUVERING SPACE.

  B.  FREE STANDING OBJECTS MOUNTED ON POST OR PYLONS OVERHANG 12" MAXIMUM
FROM 27" TO 80" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.

  C.  WALKS, HALLS, CORRIDORS, PASSAGEWAYS, AISLES OR OTHER CIRCULATION
SPACES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 80" CLEAR HEAD ROOM.

  D.  IF VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF AN AREA ADJOINING AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE IS
REDUCED TO LESS THAN 80", A BARRIER TO WARN THE BLIND R VISUALLY IMPAIRED
SHALL BE PROVIDED.

DOORS AND DOOR HARDWARE

1.  MINIMUM OF 3 6" IN WIDTH, 6'-8" IN HEIGHT.
2.  OPENS A MINIMUM OF 90 DEGREES.
3.  CLEAR WIDTH OF THE DOORWAY IS 32" MINIMUM.
4.  DOUBLE DOORS/AUTOMATIC DOORS - AT LEAST ONE DOOR MUST COMPLY WITH A, B,

C ABOVE.
5.  BOTTOM 10" OF DOOR HAS A SMOOTH, UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE (KICK PLATE)
6.  EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS IS WITHIN PRESSURES ALLOWED.

  A.  INTERIOR DOORS - 5 P OUNDS MAXIMUM PRESSURE TO OPERATE.
  B.  EXTERIOR DOORS - 8-1/2 POUNDS MAXIMUM PRESSURE TO OPERATE.
  C.  FIRE DOORS - 15 POUNDS MAXIMUM PRESSURE TO OPERATE.

7.  AUTOMATIC DOORS MUST PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 32" CLEARANCE WHEN FULLY OPEN.

DOOR HARDWARE

1.  EXIT DOORS ARE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

2.  OPERABLE WITH A SINGLE EFFORT (EX. LEVER TYPE, PANIC BARS OR PUSH/PULL TYPE.
3.  OPENING HARDWARE IS CENTERED BETWEEN 30" AND 44" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.
4.  DOOR CLOSER, IF PRESENT, MUST BE SET SO THAT IT TAKES AT LEAST 3 SECONDS TO

CLOSE FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF 70 DEGREES TO WITHIN 3" OF THE LATCH.

48
" M

AX

NOTES

1.  MINIMUM 30" X 48" CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE IS PROVIDED TO ALLOW FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH TO ACCESSORIES.

2.  ONE FULL UNOBSTRUCTED SIDE OF THE CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE ADJOINS OR
OVERLAPS AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OR ADJOINS ANOTHER WHEELCHAIR CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

3.  MIRROR IS MOUNTED WITH THE BOTTOM EDGE NO HIGHER THAN 40" FROM THE FLOOR.

4.  OPERABLE PARTS (INCLUDING COIN SLOTS) OF ALL FIXTURES OR ACCESSORIES ARE
LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 40" ABOVE THE FLOOR (I.E. SOAP DISPENSERS, TOWELS, TOILE SEAT
COVERS, AUTO DRYERS, SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSERS, WASTE RECEPTACLES ETC.)

5.  CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS ARE OPERATE THE ONE HAND AND DO NOT
REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST.

6.  THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS IS 5 LBS. MAXIMUM.

7.  COAT HOOKS AND SHELVING ARE LOCATED WITHIN APPROPRIATE REACH RANGES (48" MAX
ABOVE FLOOR RECOMMENDED.)

8.  IF MEDICINE CABINETS ARE PROVIDED, AT LEAST ONE HAS A USABLE SHELF NO HIGHER THAN
44" ABOVE THE FLOOR.

1-1_
2"

36
" A

.F
.F

.

WALL/DISPENSER

GRAB BAR SECTION

NOTE

1.  GRAB BARS AT WATER CLOSET.  ONE AT SIDE
42" LONG EXTENDING 24" IN FRONT OF WATER
CLOSET OR AT REAR OF WATER CLOSET 36" LONG
BOTH MOUNTED 33" A.F.F.

2.  BARS SHALL BE 1-1/4" TO 1-1/2" IN DIAMETER
WITH 1-1/2" CLEARANCE TO WALL.

3.  BAR FASTENERS AND MOUNTING SUPPORT
SHALL BE ABLE TO WITHSTAND 250 LBS. POINT
LOAD IN BENDING SHEAR TENSION.  ROTATION IN
FITTING NOT ALLOWED.

4.  SURFACE OF WALL ADJACENT TO GRAB BAR IS
TO BE FREE OF SHAR OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS.

4'
-0

"

2'-6"

1'
-5

"

14" MIN

1-1/4" TO 1-1/2"
DIA GRAB BAR

NOTES

A.  30" WIDE X 48" DEEP MINIMUM CLEAR ACCESS IN FRONT OF FIXTURE (ONE FIXTURE ONLY
REQUIRED.)

B.  ONE FULL UNOBSTRUCTED SIDE OF THE CLEAR FLOOR  OR GROUND SPACE ADJOINS OR
OVERLAPS AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OR ADJOINS ANOTHER WHEELCHAIR CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

C.  17" MINIMUM RIM HEIGHT ABOVE FLOOR.

D.  44" MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF FLUSH VALVE ABOVE FLOOR.

E.  5 LBS MAXIMUM PRESSURE TO OPERATE FLUSH VALVE.

F.  14" MINIMUM PROJECTION FROM WALL.

G.  FLOOR SURFACES ARE SMOOTH, HARD AND NON-ABSORBENT EXPANDING UPWARD A
MINIMUM OF 5" ONTO THE WALLS.

H.  WALLS WITHIN 24" OF FRONT AND SIDES OF URINAL ARE SMOOTH HARD AND
NON-ABSORBENT TO 48" HEIGHT AND ARE NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY MOISTURE.

REQD. CLEAR
FLOOR SPACE

NOTE

A.  MINIMUM 30" X 48" CLEAR SPACE IS PROVIDED IN FRONT OF SINK THAT ALLOWS
FORWARD APPROACH.

B.  REQUIRED CLEAR SPACE ADJOINS OR OVERLAPS AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND
EXTENDS 19" MAX. UNDER LAVATORY.

C.  LAVATORIES ADJACENT TO SIDEWALL SHALL HAVE 18" MIN. FROM WALL TO CENTER
OF LAVATORY.

D.  SINK IS A MAXIMUM OF 6-1/2" DEEP.

E.  KNEE CLEARANCE UNDER SINK IS A MINIMUM OF 27" HIGH AND 30" WIDE AND
PROVIDES AN ABSOLUTE DEPTH OF 19" UNDERNEATH THE SINK.

F.  DRAIN AND HOT WATER PIPING IS INSULATED OR CONFIGURED TO PREVENT BURNING
USER.

G.  THERE ARE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS UNDER SINK.

H.  FAUCETS ARE LEVER TYPE. ELECTRONICALLY ACTIVATED OR APPROVED SELF
CLOSING VALVES (MIN 10 SECOND OPEN FLOW)

I.  FAUCETS ARE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND DO NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING
PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST.

J.  5 LB. MAXIMUM FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS.

K.  MIRROR SHALL BE MOUNTED SO BOTTOM EDGE IS NO HIGHER THAN 40" TO FLOOR.
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WITH THIS ILLUSTRATION
GENERAL

REGARDLESS OF THE OCCUPANT LOAD, THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR OR LANDING ON
EACH SIDE OF A DOOR.

1.  FLOOR OR LANDING EACH SIDE OF THE DOOR SWING IS LEVEL AND CLEAR.

2.  LEVER AREA IN THE DIRECTION OF THE DOOR SWING IS MINIMUM OF 60" IN LENGTH.

3.  LEVEL AREA OPPOSITE THE DIRECTION OF THE DOOR SWING IS MINIMUM OF 44"-48"
IN LENGTH, DEPENDENT UPON DIRECTION OF APPROACH AND EXISTENCE OF LATCH
AND CLOSER.

4.  SURFACE SLOPE OF THE EXTERIOR LANDING LEVEL AREA MAY SLOPE UP TO 1/4"
PER FOOT IN ANY DIRECTION FOR DRAINAGE.
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1.  HEIGHT OF WATER CLOSET SEAT SHALL BE 18" A.F.F.

2.  FLUSH TANK VALVE SHALL BE LOCATED ON A WIDE SPACE
SIDE OF TOILET (EXCEPT TANK TYPE.)  THE FORCE REQUIRED TO
ACTIVATE THE FLUSH VALVE 44" MAX TO FINISH FLOOR SHALL BE

3.  TOILET PAPER DISPENSER ALLOWS CONTINUOUS PAPER FLOW
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 1/8" = 1'-0"1 First Floor

 1/8" = 1'-0"2 Second Floor 1/8" = 1'-0"3 Roof Plan

Building Area
First Floor 3047 SF
Second Floor 2724 SF

5772 SF

 1/8" = 1'-0"5 First Floor Entry Reflected Ceiling Plan

 1/8" = 1'-0"4 Second Floor Entry Reflected Ceiling Plan
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01 First Floor
0' - 0"

02 Second Floor
13' - 4"

T.O. Footing
-2' - 0"

03 Truss Bearing
24' - 10"

04 Parapet 01
29' - 8"
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Note:
See sheet A6.1 for storefront
details. Number on storefront
corresponds with drawing on sheet
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02 Second Floor
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T.O. Footing
-2' - 0"

03 Truss Bearing
24' - 10"

04 Parapet 01
29' - 8"

04 Parapet 02
32' - 4"

04 Parapet 03
35' - 0"
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Soldier course
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 1/4" = 1'-0"1 South Elevation

 1/4" = 1'-0"3 West Elevation

East Elevation Similar, Opposite Hand
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01 First Floor
0' - 0"

02 Second Floor
13' - 4"

03 Truss Bearing
24' - 10"

04 Parapet 01
29' - 8"

04 Parapet 02
32' - 4"

04 Parapet 03
35' - 0"

2
A4.1

Face brick
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Alum. storefront  windows, typ.
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4" solid  split-face cmu
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01 First Floor
0' - 0"

02 Second Floor
13' - 4"

T.O. Footing
-2' - 0"

03 Truss Bearing
24' - 10"

04 Parapet 01
29' - 8"

04 Parapet 02
32' - 4"

04 Parapet 03
35' - 0"

1
A4.1

Intake vents this location,
on opposite hand

Note:
See sheet A6.1 for storefront
details. Number on storefront
corresponds with drawing on sheet
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 1/4" = 1'-0"2 East
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01 First Floor
0' - 0"

02 Second Floor
13' - 4"

T.O. Footing
-2' - 0"

03 Truss Bearing
24' - 10"

04 Parapet 01
29' - 8"

04 Parapet 02
32' - 4"

04 Parapet 03
35' - 0"

A

1
A4.1

1/4" / 12"

A5.1
1

01 First Floor
0' - 0"
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10
' -

 0
"

10
' -

 0
"

Roof deck framing - see structural

Trusses - designed by truss supplier

Floor framing at 2nd
floor elevator lobby

Beam, beyond - See
structural

Column, beyond - See
structural
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"

01 First Floor
0' - 0"

02 Second Floor
13' - 4"

T.O. Footing
-2' - 0"

03 Truss Bearing
24' - 10"

04 Parapet 03
35' - 0"

1
A4.1

1 1/2" 1 1/2" 4' - 0"

4' - 4"

A7.1
6

A7.1
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Parapet Assembly #1 (Out to In):
Brick or solid cmu block veneer
Air space
Tyvek water-resistive barrier, lapped over window flashing
OSB sheathing, APA exposure 1, see Structural
2x8 #2 SYP studs. See Structural
OSB sheathing, APA exposure 1, see Structural
Roofing membrane

1/4" / 12"
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 1/4" = 1'-0"2 Bldg Section North-South

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 Bldg Section East-West

 1/2" = 1'-0"3 Section Through Entry
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01 First Floor
0' - 0"

02 Second Floor
13' - 4"

T.O. Footing
-2' - 0"

03 Truss Bearing
24' - 10"

04 Parapet 01
29' - 8"

4" concrete w/ 6x6 1.4Wx1.4W
WWF on 10 mil vapor barrier
on termite protection on 4"
gravel on compacted earth

Wall Assembly #1 (out to in)
• Split-faced CMU
• 1 1/2" air space
• Vapor barrier
• 3/4" sheathing
• 3/4" rigid insulation
• 2x6 metal studs @ 16" o.c.
• 5/8" gypsum wall board. MR

gwb required at all wet
locations.

Footing Drain - 4" perforated
tubing in washed stone in fabric
- run to daylight

Exterior Sheating Note:
• 15/32" CDX plywood w/ 10d nails @ 4"

o.c. @ panel edges and 6" o.c. in field
studs, typical all ext. locations

1/2" rigid insulation
@ foundation wall

Grout fill to grade level,
provide weeps @ 48" o.c.
horizontal

Wall Assembly #2 (out to in)
• Brick veneer
• 1 1/2" air space
• Vapor barrier
• 3/4" sheathing
• 3/4" rigid insulation
• 2x6 #2 SYP studs @ 16" o.c.
• 5/8" gypsum wall board. MR

gwb required at all wet
locations.

Sunscreen shelf over window

Soldier course

Parapet Assembly #2 (Out to In):
EIFS finish system, similar to Dryvit outsulation LCMD system #1, with
drainage plane.
EIFS finish.
Reinforcing mesh embedded in base coat
1" EPS insulation board.
Drainage mat
Tyvek water-resistive barrier, lapped over window flashing
OSB sheathing, APA exposure 1, see Structural
2x8 #2 SYP studs. See Structural

Pre-finished metal flashing extend over roof.
Extend beyoun EIFS finish per EIFS mfgr's
recommnedations for condition shown.

Provide EIFS termination per
manufacturer's details, requirements,
and specifications for condition shown.

Wall Assembly #3 (Out to In)
EIFS finish system, similar to Dryvit outsulation LCMD system #1, with
drainage plane.
EIFS finish.
Reinforcing mesh embedded in base coat
1" EPS insulation board.
Drainage mat
Tyvek water-resistive barrier, lapped over window flashing
OSB sheathing, APA exposure 1, see Structural
2x6 #2 SYP studs. See Structural
Un-faced R-13 Fiberglass batt insulation

Insulation to have flame spread index of not more than 25 and a
smoke developed index of not more than 450

5/8" GWB.
See Finish Plans for finish.
Provide drainage track at wall base termination.
All transition, termination, flashing, expansion joint and sealant details are
to be per EIFS Manufacturer's details, requirements, and recommendations
for conditions shown.
EIFS system installation to be per EIFS manufacturer's specifications.

Continous coping

Floor Assembly  (top to bottom):
• 3/4" light weight concrete finished to accept

finish floor material
• 3/4" treated plywood secured to trusses as

required
• Engineered wood floor trusses, by others,

installed and braced as required by truss
engineer - see drawings

• Apply intumescent paint to provide wood
members in assembly 1 hr min. protection.

Roof Assembly #1 (Top to Bottom)
Single ply, fully adhered roofing
membrane
R-20 Continuous rigid insulation,
mechanically
fastened to roof deck.
Roof sheathing- See Structural
Pre-engineered individual roof trusses- See
Truss Drawings

Alum. wrapped 1x profile

V
ar

ie
s -

 se
e 

str
uc

tu
ra

l

Footings and foundation wall
sizes and reinforcing - see
structureal drawings

Brick ties @ 16" o.c. vertical,
and 24" o.c. horizontal

01 First Floor
0' - 0"

02 Second Floor
13' - 4"

T.O. Footing
-2' - 0"

03 Truss Bearing
24' - 10"

04 Parapet 01
29' - 8"

6

Wall Assembly #3 (Out to In)
EIFS finish system, similar to Dryvit outsulation LCMD system #1, with
drainage plane.
EIFS finish.
Reinforcing mesh embedded in base coat
1" EPS insulation board.
Drainage mat
Tyvek water-resistive barrier, lapped over window flashing
OSB sheathing, APA exposure 1, see Structural
2x6 #2 SYP studs. See Structural
Un-faced R-13 Fiberglass batt insulation

Insulation to have flame spread index of not more than 25 and a
smoke developed index of not more than 450

5/8" GWB.
See Finish Plans for finish.
Provide drainage track at wall base termination.
All transition, termination, flashing, expansion joint and sealant details are to
be per EIFS Manufacturer's details, requirements, and recommendations
for conditions shown.
EIFS system installation to be per EIFS manufacturer's specifications.
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 3/4" = 1'-0"1 Wall Section - CMU Brick EIFS
 1/2" = 1'-0"2 Window Section - First Floor
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3' - 0" 3' - 0"1' - 1"2' - 1 1/2" 2' - 1 1/2"

T T TT

T T

Spandrel Panel

1" dbl pane insulated glazing. 1/2" air fill.
O.B.=1/4" clear glazing
I.B.=1/4" clear glazing w/PPG low "E" #3
solarban 60.
Provide tempered glazing where noted (T)

9' - 8"

1' - 8 3/4" 6' - 2 1/2" 1' - 8 3/4"

2' 
- 0

"
5' 

- 4
"

2' 
- 8

"

8' 
- 0

"

6' - 0" 1' - 10"1' - 10"

1/4" clear tempered glazing

1" dbl pane insulated glazing. 1/2" air fill.
O.B.=1/4" clear glazing
I.B.=1/4" clear glazing w/PPG low "E" #3
solarban 60.
Provide tempered glazing where noted (T)

T T T T

TT

10
' -

 0
"

2' 
- 0

"
5' 

- 4
"

2' 
- 8

"

10' - 0"

3' - 3 1/2" 3' - 4" 3' - 4 1/2"

1" dbl pane insulated glazing. 1/2" air fill.
O.B.=1/4" clear glazing
I.B.=1/4" clear glazing w/PPG low "E" #3
solarban 60.
Provide tempered glazing where noted (T)

Interior Door
1 3/4" solid core, birch veneer
w/ top translucent light
Consult owner for finish

7' 
- 0

"

7' 
- 4

"

3' - 0"

2x4 Bulkhead Wall

2x4 SP #2 studs @ 16" o.c.

5/8" gwb -  paint finish by owner.

8" cmu

1x4 furring @ 2' o.c., vertical

5/8"gwb, primed and painted
with 2 coats - color by owner

2x2 a.c.t. at lower lobby

UL U914 3hr wall
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Door Schedule

Door
Number

Door
Fire Rating Hardware

Frame
CommentsWidth Height Thickness Material Finish Type Finish

101 6' - 0" 8' - 0" Alum. Storefront 0 A
102 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" SC wood - glazed light Stain 1 hr. A HM Paint
103 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" SC wood - glazed light Stain 1 hr. A HM Paint
104 3' - 0" 8' - 0" Alum. Storefront A Key as entry door 102
105 3' - 0" 8' - 0" Alum. Storefront A Key as entry door 103
202 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" SC wood - glazed light Stain 1 hr. A HM Paint
203 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" SC wood - glazed light Stain 1 hr. A HM Paint

 1/2" = 1'-0"1 Storefront - 2-Panel

 1/2" = 1'-0"2 North Elevation

 1/2" = 1'-0"3 North Elevation

 1/2" = 1'-0"4 North Elevation

 1/2" = 1'-0"5 South Elevation Entry Doors

 1/2" = 1'-0"6 Storefront  - 2nd Flr Elvator Lobby

Set A:

3 Butts (tamper resistant hinges) each leaf
Standard weight ball bearing
Brass w/stainless steel pin
Push/Pull hardware
Door latch keyed both sides - must comply w/ NCBC 1008.1.9.3
S.S. latch guard
1 Surface mount closer, push side
Alum. saddle threshold (1/4" max.)
Silencers
Weather strip package
Door sweep
Door D101 permitted to have approved flush bolts one side

Hardware Notes:

• All hardware to meet the requirements of the NCBC
Section 34 accessibility code

• All hardware to be certified grade II by ANSI/BHMA
• Consult owner for keying requirements

 1/2" = 1'-0"
Door Schedule

 3/4" = 1'-0"
Wall Partitions

No. Description Date



UP

01 First Floor
0' - 0"

02 Second Floor
13' - 4"

T.O. Footing
-2' - 0"

03 Truss Bearing
24' - 10"

04 Parapet 01
29' - 8"

A7.1
4

3
A4.1

Attach stairs per
structural

4' 
- 0

"

1
A4.1

8' 
- 4

"

4' - 0"

3' - 4" 11' - 3"

5' - 9" 1' - 4"

33' - 10"

Align at corner for
continuous gwb

1' 
- 1

1"

8'
 - 

3 
1/

2"

01 First Floor
0' - 0"

3' 
- 0

"

7"

Ceramic tile or other
surface by owner

Concrete filled steel
pan treads

11" 1"Tread + 1 foot

3' 
- 0

"

02 Second Floor
13' - 4"

Lightweight concrete

Plywood, sheathing grade

Wood framing member

gwb

Acoustic Ceiling Tile 24 x 24

Elevator lobby structure - see structural

10' - 0"

9' - 6"

04 Parapet 03
35' - 0"

Extend roofing membrane up parapet
and provide termination per roofing
manufacturer's details, requirements,
and specifications for condition shown.

Extend membrane up wall and terminate per
roofing mfgr's recommendations for condition
shown. Coordinate with EIFS installation (at
EIFS condition) to provide a complete and
water-tight installation

Pre-Finished metal cap  flashing.
Slope to roof. Provide concealed
clip attachment. No exposed
fasteners. Drip edge terminations.

Compatible Sealant, Continuous

Double Top Plate

02 Second Floor
13' - 4"
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 1/4" = 1'-0"1 Enlarged Stair Section

 1/4" = 1'-0"2 Enlarged Entry lobby Plan

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"3 Stair Detail
 1" = 1'-0"4 Bulkhead Detail

 1" = 1'-0"5 Parapet Section

 1" = 1'-0"6 Entry Soffit
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